Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F52317BDLA#20 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

0008 B003h CAC CAC Interrupt Request Enable Register CAICR 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B004h CAC CAC Status Register CASTR 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B006h CAC CAC Upper-Limit Value Setting Register CAULVR 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B008h CAC CAC Lower-Limit Value Setting Register CALLVR 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B00Ah CAC CAC Counter Buffer Register CACNTBR 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B080h DOC DOC Control Register DOCR 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B082h DOC DOC Data Input Register DODIR 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B084h DOC DOC Data Setting Register DODSR 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B100h ELC Event Link Control Register ELCR 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B102h ELC Event Link Setting Register 1 ELSR1 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B103h ELC Event Link Setting Register 2 ELSR2 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B104h ELC Event Link Setting Register 3 ELSR3 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B105h ELC Event Link Setting Register 4 ELSR4 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B108h ELC Event Link Setting Register 7 ELSR7 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B109h ELC Event Link Setting Register 8 ELSR8 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B10Bh ELC Event Link Setting Register 10 ELSR10 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B10Dh ELC Event Link Setting Register 12 ELSR12 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B10Fh ELC Event Link Setting Register 14 ELSR14 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B110h ELC Event Link Setting Register 15 ELSR15 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B111h ELC Event Link Setting Register 16 ELSR16 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B113h ELC Event Link Setting Register 18 ELSR18 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B114h ELC Event Link Setting Register 19 ELSR19 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B115h ELC Event Link Setting Register 20 ELSR20 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B116h ELC Event Link Setting Register 21 ELSR21 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B117h ELC Event Link Setting Register 22 ELSR22 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B118h ELC Event Link Setting Register 23 ELSR23 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B119h ELC Event Link Setting Register 24 ELSR24 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B11Ah ELC Event Link Setting Register 25 ELSR25 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B11Bh ELC Event Link Setting Register 26 ELSR26 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B11Ch ELC Event Link Setting Register 27 ELSR27 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B11Dh ELC Event Link Setting Register 28 ELSR28 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B11Eh ELC Event Link Setting Register 29 ELSR29 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B11Fh ELC Event Link Option Setting Register A ELOPA 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B120h ELC Event Link Option Setting Register B ELOPB 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B121h ELC Event Link Option Setting Register C ELOPC 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B122h ELC Event Link Option Setting Register D ELOPD 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK

Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (16/33)
Address
Module
Symbol Register Name
Register
Symbol
Number
of Bits
Access
Size
Number of Access Cycles
ICLK ≥ PCLK ICLK <PCLK
R01DS0261EJ0120 Rev.1.20 Page 70 of 170
Sep 28, 2018
RX230 Group, RX231 Group 4. I/O Registers
000A 8446h RSCAN Receive Rule Entry Register 13CH GAFLPH13 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8446h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 10BH RMPTR10 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8448h RSCAN Receive Rule Entry Register 14AL GAFLIDL14 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8448h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 10CL RMDF010 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 844Ah RSCAN Receive Rule Entry Register 14AH GAFLIDH14 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 844Ah RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 10CH RMDF110 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 844Ch RSCAN Receive Rule Entry Register 14BL GAFLML14 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 844Ch RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 10DL RMDF210 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 844Eh RSCAN Receive Rule Entry Register 14BH GAFLMH14 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 844Eh RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 10DH RMDF310 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8450h RSCAN Receive Rule Entry Register 14CL GAFLPL14 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8450h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 11AL RMIDL11 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8452h RSCAN Receive Rule Entry Register 14CH GAFLPH14 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8452h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 11AH RMIDH11 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8454h RSCAN Receive Rule Entry Register 15AL GAFLIDL15 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8454h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 11BL RMTS11 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8456h RSCAN Receive Rule Entry Register 15AH GAFLIDH15 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8456h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 11BH RMPTR11 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8458h RSCAN Receive Rule Entry Register 15BL GAFLML15 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8458h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 11CL RMDF011 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 845Ah RSCAN Receive Rule Entry Register 15BH GAFLMH15 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 845Ah RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 11CH RMDF111 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 845Ch RSCAN Receive Rule Entry Register 15CL GAFLPL15 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 845Ch RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 11DL RMDF211 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 845Eh RSCAN Receive Rule Entry Register 15CH GAFLPH15 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 845Eh RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 11DH RMDF311 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8460h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 12AL RMIDL12 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8462h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 12AH RMIDH12 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8464h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 12BL RMTS12 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8466h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 12BH RMPTR12 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8468h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 12CL RMDF012 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 846Ah RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 12CH RMDF112 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 846Ch RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 12DL RMDF212 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 846Eh RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 12DH RMDF312 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8470h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 13AL RMIDL13 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8472h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 13AH RMIDH13 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8474h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 13BL RMTS13 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8476h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 13BH RMPTR13 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8478h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 13CL RMDF013 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 847Ah RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 13CH RMDF113 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 847Ch RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 13DL RMDF213 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 847Eh RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 13DH RMDF313 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8480h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 14AL RMIDL14 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8482h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 14AH RMIDH14 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8484h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 14BL RMTS14 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8486h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 14BH RMPTR14 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8488h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 14CL RMDF014 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 848Ah RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 14CH RMDF114 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 848Ch RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 14DL RMDF214 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 848Eh RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 14DH RMDF314 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8490h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 15AL RMIDL15 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8492h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 15AH RMIDH15 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (28/33)
Address
Module
Symbol Register Name